FORINI 1-31-92 MRD 3-6-00 1. Name of conveying party(incomparty(RECEIVED MAR -6 PH 12: 18 OPR/FINANCE	101320482		
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d?YesX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of N	lame	
Security Agreeme	ent Other			
Execution Date(s): 10/15/99				
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):			
If this document is being file	d together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the applic	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/428,162 Dat	e Filed: 10/27/99			
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of part	y to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES				
3000 Minuteman Road M/S 170	3000 Minuteman Road M/S 170		Enclosed	
Andover, MA 01810		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
			8. Deposit Account Number: _50-1078	
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg true copy of the original documents.		information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a	
Gloria Abbasciano Name of Person Signing	Hour C Signature		01, 2000 Pate	
	Total number of pages include	ling cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 2_	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	4)			
		ch this portion		
		The Elevanor and the second and		
Mail document to be recorde 20/2000 TT0N11 00000265 501078	d with required cover sheet Commissioner of F	information to: atents and Trademarks		

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. NOW A SAN TOWN A SAN TOW

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and an application for Letters Patent of the United Stat		ig the right of priority, in, to and under
Low-Swelling, Macroporous Polymer-Supp	orted Reagent	s for Organic Synthesis and
Purification		
Filing date: 10/27/99	_ Serial No.: _	09/428162
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) secontinuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and reletters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reis Patent.	newals of and s he United States	ubstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which
I/we additionally authorize HP to file application be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assign the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and entirely as the same would have been transfer not been made;	ns, nominees or respectively may	legal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full hat I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a redeliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters egal representatives, and I/we agree to communicated invention(s) or improvement(s), said application applications, to execute eissue and foreign applications, to make all reservithing possible to aid HP, its successors, assenforce, for its or their own benefit, proper pater any and all countries provided the expenses which and assistance are paid by HP;	e any agreement equest is made, desirable to personant to HP, attention and said less all disclaimers rightful oaths and protection for	in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and effect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts respecting Letters Patent, to testify in any legal and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, and declarations, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Contact and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Hand all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or important of States which may be issued and granted accordance with the terms of this assignment.	s foreign to the liP, as assignee or rovement(s), incl	United States whose duty it is to issue f the entire right, title and interest, any uding any and all Letters Patent of the
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorner application now identified by the attorney docket that have been made known to them by the Uniter	number and title	set forth above as soon as the same
nventor's Signature (Seal)	ate Assignment Sign	ned: 10-11-1999
nventor's Typed Name: Qunjie Wang	Date Applic	ation Signed:
tate of 2 2 2 2 2 1		
ounty of the same		
Before me this 15 day of 0 town, person ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfact strument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	nally appeared	~11
		Make E. latando
		MACONIMIC ON MACONIC CO
		NOTARY Public

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

Rev 11/98 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

My Commission Expires Sept 201